



DCN 6376 **DEFENSE BASE CLOSURE AND REALIGNMENT COMMISSION**
2521 SOUTH CLARK STREET, SUITE 600
ARLINGTON, VA 22202
TELEPHONE: 703-699-2950
FAX: 703-699-2735

July 25, 2005
JCS #24

Chairman:
The Honorable Anthony J. Principi

Commissioners:
The Honorable James H. Bilbray
The Honorable Philip E. Coyle, III
Admiral Harold W. Gehman, Jr., USN (Ret.)
The Honorable James V. Hansen
General James T. Hill, USA (Ret.)
General Lloyd W. Newton, USAF (Ret.)
The Honorable Samuel K. Skinner
Brigadier General Sue Ellen Turner, USAF (Ret.)

Executive Director:
Charles Battaglia

Mr. Bob Meyer
Director
BRAC Clearinghouse
1401 Oak St.
Roslyn VA 22209

Dear Mr. Meyer:

I respectfully request a written response from the Department of Defense concerning the following request:

Assume that the Surface Deployment and Distribution Command and the Transportation Engineering Agency do not to move to Scott Air Force Base. What would be the manpower savings gained by consolidating non-Title 10 DTS functions of Air Mobility Command and TRANSCOM?

I would appreciate your response by July 29, 2005. Please provide a control number for this request and do not hesitate to contact me if I can provide further information concerning this request.

Yours sincerely,

Frank Cirillo
Director
Review & Analysis



REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-8
700 ARMY PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20310-0700
HSA-JCSG-D-05-465

DAPR-ZB

28 July 2005

MEMORANDUM FOR OSD BRAC CLEARINGHOUSE

SUBJECT: OSD BRAC Clearinghouse Tasker C0677 –Request for Information Interim Response

1. Reference response to information request, 25 July 2005, from Mr. James Durso, BRAC Commission Staff, subject as above.

2. Request/Question

Assume that the Surface Deployment and Distribution Command and the Transportation Engineering Agency do not move to Scott Air Force Base. What would be the manpower savings gained by consolidating non-Title 10 DTS functions of Air Mobility Command and TRANSCOM?

3. Response:

- a. This request for a revised scenario differs greatly from the original recommendation in that Army SDDC and SDDC-TEA activities would relocate at Ft. Eustis rather than Scott AFB. The information requested is the number of in-place job reductions possible at Scott AFB (AMC and US TRANSCOM) assuming the Army TRANSCOM component locates to Fort Eustis.
- b. Job reductions proposed in the original recommendation were determined by the TRANSCOM J-5, and included elimination of redundant functions and systems through consolidation of all TRANSCOM components except Military Sealift Command (MSC) at Scott AFB.
- c. Per phone discussion between Mr. Durso, MAH team members and TRANSCOM staff, this inquiry is currently under evaluation by TRANSCOM. TRANSCOM staff indicates they should be able to provide the requested response on or about 3 August.

DAPR-ZB

SUBJECT: OSD BRAC Clearinghouse Tasker C0677 –Request for Information Interim Response

4. Coordination. MAH staff in touch with Mr. Tom Parker, USTRANSCOM J-5 to coordinate the inquiry.



CARLA K. COULSON

COL, GS

Deputy Director, Headquarters and
Support Activities JCSG